Form PTO-1594	U.S. Department of Comme
(Rev. 6-93) REC	SHEET ECENTRE
QMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 10073	9755 ed original coument the capy the cap
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Training Dynamics, Inc.	Name: Institute of Validation Technology
200 Business Park Way, Suite F Royal Palm Beach, FL 33414	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No	Street Address: 200 Business Park Way, Suite F
3. Nature of conveyance:	Royal Palm Beach, FL 33414
■ Assignment □ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	
Execution Date: May 20, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A Trademant Application No. (a)	D. Resistantian No. (a)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Registration No.(s) 2,046,800
	2,074,641
Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ■ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations 1
Name: Ted W. Whitlock	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34)\$ 80.00
Street Address: QUARLES & BRADY 222 Lakeview Avenue - 4th Floor West Palm Beach, FL 33401	Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number
	17-0055
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/16/1998 TTUH11 00000067 2046800 DO NOT U	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) JSE THIS SPACE
FC:481 40.00 DP	
FC:481 40.00 0P FC:482 25.00 0P 9. Statement and signature	JSE THIS SPACE
FC:481 40.00 0P FC:482 25.00 0P 9. Statement and signature	JSE THIS SPACE
FC:481 40.00 0P FC:482 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	JSE THIS SPACE
FC:481 40.00 0P FC:482 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	JSE THIS SPACE

Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket No. 6461-1 QBWPB\124712.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1740 FRAME: 0412

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, TRAINING DYNAMICS, INC., a corporation duly organized under

the laws of Connecticut, and having its principal place of business at 200 Business

Park Way, Suite F, Royal Palm Beach, Florida, 33414 (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the trademark "JOURNAL OF VALIDATION

TECHNOLOGY", as applied to a quarterly publication, namely a journal on the

subject of validation and compliance for Food and Drug Administration regulated

industries, and which is federally registered as U.S. Trademark Registration

No. 2,046,800; and is the owner of the trademark "JOURNAL OF CGMP

COMPLIANCE" for a quarterly publication, namely a journal on the subject of

current good manufacturing practice compliance, and which is federally registered

as U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,074,641;

WHEREAS, INSTITUTE OF VALIDATION TECHNOLOGY, a corporation duly

organized under the laws of Florida, and having its principal place of business at

200 Business Park Way, Suite F, Royal Palm Beach, Florida, 33414 (hereinafter

referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, together with

the good will of the business symbolized by the marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR hereby sells,

assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to

the marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks,

ORWPM1284551 -1 of 2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 1740 FRAME: 0413 The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to assign the Certificates of Registration to said ASSIGNEE.

Dated this 2044 day of May , 1998. TRAINING DYNAMICS, INC. STATE OF FLORIDA) ss COUNTY OF PALM BEACH Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 20th day of May , 1998, personally appeared Patricia C. Melvin, who is the President of Training Dynamics, Inc., and [] who is personally known to me or [] who has produced identification, and who having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as her free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by her for the purpose therein stated and intending to be bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded. (Notary Seal)

(Print, Type or Stamp Name)

My Commission Expires: 7 - 4 - 99

-2 of 2- TRADEMARK REEL: 1740 FRAME: 0414